

NMSSVN COLLEGE COMMERCE ALUMNAE TRUST (SVN-COMAT)

Saradha Shopping Centre II Floor, 39-40, Workshop Road, Simmakkal, Madurai - 625 001. Phone: 0452-2623656

email: svncomat@gmail.com website: www.svncomat.org

SECOND ANNUAL REPORT

SVN COMAT has completed two years of existence. The Trust Board members pleased to present this Second Annual Report of SVN COMAT for the year ended 31.03.2012.

MEMBERSHIP:

During the year the Life membership strength has gone up from 120 to 264. 144 new alumnae have become life members of SVN COMAT. The present strength as on 30.06.2012 is 322.

PATRON MEMBER:

The Trust Board pleased to inform that Mr. T.K.Chandran, The Chennai Silks, Coimbatore has become the first Patron member of SVN COMAT. We request more of our members to become Patron member of SVN COMAT.

DONATIONS:

During the year the following of our friends have made donations to SVN COMAT:

	<u> </u>		
1.	Mr. T.Thavamani, Life member and auditor	1986-89 batch	Rs.10,000/-
2.	Mr. Gulasekaran, Business,Chennai	1970-73 batch	Rs. 5,000/-
3.	Mr.P.Jeevanandam, Makkal Kural, Chennai	1970-73 batch	Rs. 4,000/-
4.	Trust Board members - For AGM Contributions		Rs. 9,000/-
5.	Prof. Mohandoss HOD Commerce Dept. NMSSVN College		Rs. 5 000/-

MEETINGS:

The First AGM of SVN COMAT held on 26.02.2012. Apart from the AGM, during the year 4 Trust Board meetings held for effective administration:

PARTICULARS	Date
Trust board meeting	31.05.2011
Trust board meeting	25.01.2012
Trust board meeting	17.02.2012
Executive Committee meeting	24.02.2012

AUDITORS:

CA T. Thavamani FCA has been appointed as honorary auditor of SVN COMAT.

FINANCIALS:

The extract of financial accounts of SVN COMAT as on 31.03.2012 is as follows:

Patron membership subscription Rs. 1,00,000
Life membership subscription Rs. 1,44,000
Donations Rs. 33,000
Bank interest Rs. 10,771
Fixed Deposits Rs. 4,50,000

CONCLUSION:

The membership increase is encouraging. But still we have to go a long way for reaching our target of the corpus of One crore. We request our Commerce Alumnae to add more members and request to become Patron members and also donate liberally for the good common cause.

By the order of the Board For SVN COMAT

Sd. XXXXX (G.Jeyaseelan) Director - Administration